Meeting Minutes March 11, 2019

The Board of Alderman of the City of Plantersville, Grimes County, Texas, met in regular session on Monday, March 11, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at Plantersville Town Hall, 11335 Lodge Lane, Plantersville, Texas.

The following members were present:

Mayor – Karen Hale Secretary – Kristina Keyser-Mayton Alderman – Marilyn Bettes Alderman - Clay Godfrey

Alderman – Otis Greenwood Jr

The following members were absent: *Mayor Pro Tem – Kimberly Allphin*

Thus constituting a quorum:

- 1. Mayor Karen Hale called the meeting to order at 7:01 p.m. The invocation was given by Alderman Otis Greenwood and The Pledge of Allegiance to the American Flag and Texas Flag were recited.
- 2. The minutes from February 11, 2019 were approved as presented.
- 3. Johnny McNally with the Chamber of Commerce gave an update on upcoming events within the county.
- 4. There were no invoices or items currently due and payable.
- 5. Constable Blake Jarvis was not present.
- 6. City of Plantersville will the split the cost of the May 2019 election with City of Anderson and Anderson-Shiro CISD. Early voting will be held at Anderson-Shiro CISD school./
- 7. The City of Plantersville will be the collection of sales tax on April 1, 2019.
- 8. The SH 105 E TxDOT project has been put on hold again due to a water problem that has been fixed 3 times already.
 - Mayor Karen Hale has sent the paper work back to the Dollar General store so they may sell beer and wine.
- 9. Mayor Karen Hale adjourned the meeting at 8:31 p.m.